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Section 223.330  Reporting Requirements

a)	Clear Brushing Lacquers.  Within 90 days after written request by the Agency, each manufacturer of clear brushing lacquers shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

1)	The number of gallons of clear brushing lacquers sold in the State during the preceding calendar year; and

2)	The method used by the manufacturer to calculate State sales.

b)	Rust Preventive Coatings.  Within 90 days after written request by the agency, each manufacturer of rust preventive coatings shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

1)	The number of gallons of rust preventive coatings sold in the State during the preceding calendar year; and

2)	The method used by the manufacturer to calculate State sales.

c)	Specialty Primers, Sealers, and Undercoaters.  Within 90 days after written request by the Agency, each manufacturer of specialty primers, sealers, and undercoaters shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

1)	The number of gallons of specialty primers, sealers, and undercoaters sold in the State during the preceding calendar year; and

2)	The method used by the manufacturer to calculate State sales.

d)	Toxic Exempt Compounds.  For each architectural coating that contains perchloroethylene or methylene chloride, within 90 days after written request by the Agency, the manufacturer shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

1)	The product brand name and a copy of the product label with legible usage instructions;

2)	The product category listed in Section 223.310(a) to which the coating belongs;

3)	The total sales in Illinois, during the calendar year, to the nearest gallon; and

4)	The volume percent, to the nearest 0.10 percent, of perchloroethylene and methylene chloride in the coating.

e)	Recycled Coatings.

1)	Within 90 days after written request by the Agency, manufacturers of recycled coatings must submit a letter to the Agency self-certifying their status as a Recycled Paint Manufacturer. 

2)	Within 90 days after written request by the Agency, each recycled coatings manufacturer shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

A)	The number of gallons of recycled coatings sold in the State during the preceding calendar year; and

B)	The method used by the manufacturer to calculate State sales.

f)	Bituminous Coatings.  Within 90 days after written request by the Agency, each manufacturer of bituminous roof coatings or bituminous roof primers shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

1)	The number of gallons of bituminous roof coatings or bituminous roof primers sold in the State during the preceding calendar year; and

2)	The method used by the manufacturer to calculate State sales.
